

POLICE 5

THE KENYA POLICE

POLICE CASE No: 164 / 17 / 2020

CHARGE SHEET

DATE TO COURT 29/04/2020

COURT FILE NO. 341 / 2020

O.B No. 35/23/10/2019

CHRISTIAN NAMES IN FULL OR NAME	SURNAME OR FATHERS NAME	ID .No.	sex	Nationality	Apparent age	Address
MILDRED AOKO	OKELO	3234080 7	F	KENYAN	ADULT	2101 MOMBASA
CHARGE	FAILING TO PROTECT A CHILD FROM SEXUAL EXPLOITATION CONTRARY TO SECTION 15 AS READ WITH SECTION 20 OF THE CHILDENS ACT NO.8 OF 2001.					
Particulars of offence	<u>MILDRED AOKO OKELO:</u> On unknown time and date late in the year 2018 at Zahra Apartments B9 Brook-side Estate in west-lands Sub County within the Nairobi County, being a mother of zindzi Adveninen, a female child aged four years willfully failed to protect her from exposure to obscene materials.					
If accused arrested	Date of arrest	Without or with warrant	Date Apprehension Report to court	Bond or bail and amount	Is application made for summons to issue	
YES	28 th 04 2020	W/O	29/04/2020	Kshs. 10,000/=	/////	
Remanded or adjourned to						
Complainant And Address	STATE THRO' CHILD AGED FOUR YEARS.					
Witnesses	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. ANTI-JOSSI ADVENINEN 2. ROSE MWANGI 3. IP. KENNEDY KARONJI 4. IP. KENNEDY KALOKI 					
Sentence.						
Court and date	CM'S KIAMBU ON DATE 29 th /04/ 2020..... if fine paid.....					

